
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 15 October 2002 No. 2831 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section II of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites 
tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 

1:. 

Government Gazette 15 October 2002 No.2831 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: Fl/2- 13/2002 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELNERY OF COM

MODITIES FOR DROUGHT 
RELIEF PROGRAMME IN DIFFE
RENT REGIONS THROUGHOUT 
NAMIBIA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 30 SEPTEM

BER2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/7- 6/2002 
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN NAMIBIA RURAL 

ELECTRIFICATION 2002/2003 
OHANGWENA AND OSHIKOTO 
REGIONS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$600-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOOONTUESDAY: 150CTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/7- 7/2002 
DESCRIPTION: CAPRIVI REGION RURAL ELEC

TRIFICATIONS 2002/2003. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$600-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOOONTUESDAY: 150CTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 28/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF (H) 

IGCSE ANSWER PAPER FOR THE 
GRADE 12 EXTERNAL EXAMI
NATIONS. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$200-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 29/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, BINDING AND DELI

VERY OF ANSWER BOOKS FOR 
FULL-TIME AND PART-TIME 
CANDIDATES FOR THE JSC EXA
MINATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 32/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR RUNDU 
FINANCE SECTION - MINISTRY 
OF BASIC EDUCATION, SPORT 
AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002. 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 33/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR RUNDU INSPEC
TORATE SECTION- MINISTRY OF 
BASIC EDUCATION, SPORT AND 
CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002. 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 34/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR COLLEGE OF 
THE ARTS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002. 

TENDER NO: Fl/1011- 43/2002 
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF THE OSHI-

GAMBO CLINIC IN THE 
OSHIKOTO REGION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/1011- 44/2002 
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A PAVILION 

AND ANCILLIARY WORKS AT 
THE SWAKOPMUND SPORT 
COMPLEX PHASE 2. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002. 
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT 
llHOO, ON TUESDAY 8 OCTOBER 2002, AT THE 
SWAKOPMUND SPORT COMPLEX IN SWAKOPMUND. 

TENDER NO: A3/l - 13/2002 
TENDER NO: Fl/9- 30/2002 DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IN

SIGNIA FOR THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD I 
NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2003. 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF MUSEUM JOUR
NAL COMBEBASIA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002 LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 31/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED TENDER NO: 
SOFTWARE FOR RUNDU COM- DESCRIPTION: 
MUNITY LIBRARY. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY:22 OCTOBER 

2002 
LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY:220CTOBER 
2002. 

A3/l - 15/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
LEATHER WORKS FOR THE 
NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE 
PERIOD I NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 
OCTOBER 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 
2002. 



No. 28312 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

Government Gazette 15 October 2002 

AI0/1- 39/2002 
PEST CONTROL SERVICES TO TIIE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA ON A 
REGIONAL BASIS, SEPARATELY 
OR COMBINED, BEING SERVED 
BY TIIE REGIONAL OFFICES FOR 
THE PERIOD I NOVEMBER 2002 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2003. 
N$100-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 
2002 

A10/l -44/2002 
REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD 
REFUSE AND PUMPING OF SEPTIC 
TANKS ALL OVER NAMIBIA IN 
AREA I (KARAS AND HARDAP 
REGION) AT GOVERNMENT 
BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD I 
NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2004. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 
2002. 

AI0/1 - 45/2002 
REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD 
REFUSE AND PUMPING OF SEPTIC 
TANKS ALL OVER NAMIBIA IN 
AREA 2 (KHOMAS, OMAHEKE 
AND ERONGO REGION) AT 
GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS FOR 
THE PERIOD I NOVEMBER2002TO 
31 OCTOBER 2004. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 
2002. 

AI0/1 - 47/2002 
REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD 
REFUSE AND PUMPING OF 
SEPTIC TANKS ALL OVER 
NAMIBIA IN AREA 3 (OTJO
ZONDJUPA AND KUNENE 
REGION) AT GOVERNMENT 
BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD I 
NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2004. 
N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 
2002. 

A 1 0/1 - 48/2002 
REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD 
REFUSE AND PUMPING OF SEPTIC 
TANKS ALL OVER NAMIBIA IN 
AREAS (CAPRIVIANDKAVANGO 
REGION) AT GOVERNMENT 
BUILDINGS FOR THE PERIOD 1 
NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2004. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 
2002. 

AI0/1- 60/2002 
REPAIRS, MAINTENANCE AND 
MINOR NEW WORKS, TO BE 
EXISTING BITUMENT SURFACES 
FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF 
NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 

NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2003. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H300NTUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002. 

TENDER NO: A10/1- 61/2002 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF COMBINED OXYA

CETYLENE WELDING AND HAND 
CUTTING EQUIPMENT AND 
PROVISION OF SERVICE EX
CHANGE FACILITIES TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR 
THE PERIOD I NOVEMBER 2002 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2003. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: Al8/2- 20/2002 
DESCRIPTION: DRILLING AND TESTING OF 

BOREHOLES FOR TIIE DEVELOP
MENT OF WATER RESOURCES IN 
ALL REGIONS THROUGHOUT 
NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 
NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2003. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSlNG DATE: 14H300NTUESDAY: 220CTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: A18/2- 27/2002 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

POLLYANIONIC CELLULOSE 
POWERED, AND CAP 21 LIQUID 
DRILLING CHEMICALS TO THE 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 
WATER AND RURAL DEVELOP
MENT FOR OKAHANDJAFOR TIIE 
PERIOD I NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 
OCTOBER 2003. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H300NTUESDAY:220CTOBER 

2002 

TENDER NO: Al8/2- 28/2002 
DESCRIPTION: EARTH DRILLING LIQUID 

EQUIPMENT OF SAMPLING OF 
GROUNDWATER WITHIN EXPLO
RATION BOREHOLES IN CERTAIN 
FORMATIONS COUNTRYWIDE 
FOR THE PERIOD I NOVEMBER 
2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 2003. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 OCTOBER 

2002 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE 
FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, 

3 



4 

WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 

Government Gazette 15 October 2002 

ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED 
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will 
be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE 
POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR 
TOmE PAYMENT OF mE REQUIRED NON-REFUND
ABLELEVY: 
NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 

OSHOO -13HOO -
Moo to Fri 

OSHOO - 12h00 -
Month End 

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD 

No.2831 

I 
l 

I 




